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LOK SABHA
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TO BE ANSWERED ON 19-07-2018

Construction of Toilets


†248. PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA:

DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATIONbe pleased to state:

(a) the number of toilets constructed in Ujjain and Ratlam districts in Madhya Pradesh and

Giridih, Koderma and Hazaribagh districts in Jharkhand under Open Defecation Free (ODF)

scheme during each of the last three years, district-wise; and

 (b) the target date set for making Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand ODF States?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FORMINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION


(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) The number of Individual household latrines constructed in Ujjain and Ratlam districts in

Madhya Pradesh and Giridih, Koderma and Hazaribagh districts in Jharkhand during each of the last three years under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) is as under :-

State District 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18

Madhya Pradesh RATLAM 6452 30413 71582

Madhya Pradesh UJJAIN 26412 52947 48595

Jharkhand GIRIDIH 22376 54879 71570

Jharkhand KODERMA 5588 38804 23155

Jharkhand HAZARIBAGH 20873 58408 93278

(b) Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand have targeted themselves to become ODF by 31.12.2018.

